   Automotive Grade Thin Film Chip Resistor
1773200-1 CIS WR 02/2015 Dimensions in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified
Dimensions Shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to
change

application amount can be adjusted. Thus the land width can be set to W x
1.0 to 1.3.
How To Order
3521 1K0 F T
Common Part Resistance Value Tolerance Pack Style
 1 ohm  1R0
3521
1K ohm  1000 ohms
1K0
F – 1%
J – 5%
T – 2000
reel
 1 Meg ohm
1000000 ohms
1M0
 Recommended Land Pattern
Type A B C
0402 0.50 0.50 0.60±0.2
0603 0.80 1.00 0.90±0.2
AR05 1.00 1.00 1.35±0.2
AR06 2.00 1.15 1.70±0.2
AR13 2.00 1.15 2.50±0.2
AR10 3.60 1.40 2.50±0.2
AR12 4.90 1.60 3.10±0.2
Reflow Solder Profile
CPF-A  0805  B  1K0  E  1
Common
Part
 Package Size  Tolerance  Value  TCR  Packagin
g
CPF-A
Automotive
Grade
precision
chip resistor
 0402
0603
0805
1206
2010
2512
 B - ±0.1%
D - ±0.5%
F - ±1%
 100R - 100Ω
1K0  -
1000Ω
10K –
10,000Ω
 E  -  25PPM
C  -  50PPM
 1 – 1K
REEL
Blank –
5K REEL
A B
C